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8/98:30, Wii Mag 04/07:79

10:8, 11:8

Edge magazine

N64 Pro 20:69,
N64 Gamer
09:44

N64 Pro 20:16

Nintendo World
08:14

Nintendo World
08:48 GBC
version

N64 Pro 20:17

N64 Gamer 02:23,

11:22 64 Game Buster
05:66
Nintendo World
08:49+56
Nintendo World
08:14
N64 Gamer 02:20,
Famimaga N64
03/98:36+92(2)+93
8:9, 9:18, (3), 04/98:93, 64
11:41+46 Game Buster 02:06,

64 Game Buster
04:72, Nintendo
World 08:56

GamePro

64 Magazine 09:32,
02/98:30, 12/99:16,
01/01:14+17

12/99:13+14+15,
01/01:14+16, 05/02:82
GC version 09/02:06,
10/02:86, 02/03:07

12/99:16, 01/01:18

64 Magazine 09:31-

Game
Informer

N64
Gamer
02:68



Communication Kit
Paint Studio
Polygon Studio
Talent Studio

Randnet Disk, Modem

SimCity 64

Unreleased Games, Title not known

Nintendo 64 game

7th Legion

3Sixty (Smart Dog/Cryo)

40 Winks

1080° Snowboarding 2

Acclaim Fighter
Acclaim Sports Soccer (Acclaim/Probe)

Actua Golf (Gremlin)
Addams Family: Pinball
Aeon Flux

Aironaughts ??? Airport Inc.???(Red
Lemon/Krisalis)

Alien Saga
Alone in the Dark 4
Andretti Racing

Animaniacs: Ten Pin Alley (Saffire/ASC
Games)

Area 51: Section 4

Ascension

Assault (Telstar)

Attack! (Midway)

Batman and Robin
Battle Dancers (Konami)
Battle Sport IT (Cyclone)

Blade and Barrel (Kemco)

Blade Runner
Bloodshot
Body Count (Nintendo)

Buggie Boogie (Nintendo)
Cabbage (Nintendo) pet raising simulation

Caesar's Palace (Lobotomy)

Canbara Fighter (Bottom Up)
Carmageddon 2

Cavalry Battle 3000 (Japan System Supply)

Carnivale (TerraGlyph)

Cat Roots (Mirigul Entertainment
Centipede X (GT Interactive/Midway)
Cenzo's Carnival Adventure
Chanbara Fighter

80:32, 97:104, 100:112, 104:37,
124:158

94:105, 97:104, 99:103, 104:38,
124:158, 125:139

Nintendo Power,
(United States, Canada)

120:70, 122:39, 124:157, 128:26

100:111

103:105

89:101

82:52, 80:32, 94:105, 98:67,

108:104

107:104, 110:101, 114:133,
120:70

52:04, 54:05+07,

64:20+21+28, 34:47

65:92, 82:77

52:06, 54:07, . .

6420435 29:74, 34:46
Q64,

(United States,
Canada)/Nintendo Official
Magazine, (NOM)

54:07

NOM 78:83

72:99, 81:006, 86:106

54:07
66:92

54:07
82:79

74:109

74:109

54:07

NMS 44:07, renamed Ultra
Combat, 54:07

NMS 48:08t

NMS 48:08t

NMS 54:07

NMS 47:07, 49:06, 54:07,
Spring 98:106

54:07, 64:36, 68:04

ONM 70:101, Summer 99:28

67:14
54:07

98:88

94:86

10:7, 11:12+38+40

7:8, 10:7+9

N64 magazine,
(UK)

29:25

29:25

29:25

29:25

29:25

48:20+25

43:23

06/98:13, 03/99:10, 07- N64
08/99:20, 12/99:14+15, Gamer
04/00:92, 09/00:06, 02:68
01/01:17,01/08:03
10/99:08, 12/99:15+17,
01/01:14
09:43, 02/98:41,
06/98:11, 09/98:09, ggﬁner
12/99:15,01/01:14+16, 02:11
03/02:23 ’
Dream
Total 64, N64 Gamer, 64
(UK) (Australia) (Japan)
Nintendo
04/99:11, 03/02:26 World
08:30
09/98:07, .
05/99:06, Tintendo
09/99:05+34, 08‘,’; p
02/00:40 ’
09/98:07, N64 Pro
01/99:06, 07- 20:19,
08/99:43+46, Nintendo
04/00:14 as 1080° World
Snowboarding GC |08:30
9:10
. . . N64 Pro
9:10, 03/98:06 09/99:08 20:19
9:10
9:11 05/99:11, 03/02:26
06/99:10
10/99:10
N64 Pro
20:19,
03/99:10, 03/02:26 Nintendo
World
08:30
X N64 Pro
12/98:07 2018
. Nintendo World
6:12 08:30
6:10
07-08/99:46
Famimaga
64
09/96:34
. 06/98:08, 07-
6:10 08/99:43
6:10 12/99:16,
’ 05/00:09, 03/02:26
06/98:11, 09/98:09
03/02:26
6:10
. . Famimaga
6:10 07-08/99:46 64 09:30
11/00:20,
02/01:07,
03/02:21,
03/02:24+26
6:12

33435, 02/98:29+-31+33,

09/99:10
12/99:08



Climber (Nintendo)
Condemed (Acclaim)

Contra Spirits 64 (Konami)

Crazy Cars
Creator (Nintendo)

Crusaders of Might and Magic (UBI Soft)

Cu-On-Pa (T&E Soft)

Dead Ahead (Potical Entertainment/Virgin)

Deadly Honor

Dear Blue

Descent 64 (Interplay)
Desert Island (Imagineer)

DethKarz
Diablo (Blizzard)

Die Hard

Dinosaur Planet
became

Star Fox: Adventures
for GameCube

Dobutsu Bancho
also Animal Leader
become Cubavour
for GameCube

Dragon Quest 7

Dragon Sword or "Dragon Storm" (Interactive

Studios)

Dream (by Rare game)
Driver
DT (Marigul Entertainment)

EarthBound 64 (Ninteno/Hal) "Mother 3"

Echo Delta
becomes Pikmin
for GameCube?

ECW: Anarchy Rulz

Eternal Darkness

106:104

133:84, 134:85, 145:38

141:18

103:105

51:09, ???Banjo Kazooie???

92:23+27, 94:52, 96:51, 98:62,
104:17Bonus, 109:55, 116:Bonus
Previews:3, 124:158, 125:139,

134:89

131:143

120:53, 120:130, 132:48, 134:86,

137:120, 144:40

54:07
54:07

54:07

54:07

54:07
54:07

54:07

94:61+82, 96:68, 102:89,
106:82, 118:18, 119:116,
120:23Marioside, 121:06+46,
122:09, 124:114, 128:92

124:28

54:07

77:108, 82:86, 88:124

NMS 52:04, face capture
64:35, 85:87; Summer 98:84,
Summer 99:33

81:103, 94:88, 98:94, 106:84,
117:118, 119:50, 122:54+94

29:25

46:10, 47:20

29:20

29:25+51, 34:6, 44:25
45:12,47:23, 54:07

46:10, 47:20

29:12+51, 38:20,
43:20+76, 47:22

8:8

43:6, 45:21, 51:06, 56:36,
64:06

’16:28,10:7, 11:18

56:48

01/99:10, 07-
08/99:46, 03/02:26

07-08/99:46
10/99:05+32+41

Famimaga
64 7-
8/96:118

07-08/99:46

07-08/99:44+46
03/02:26

N64 Pro

05/99:11, 03/02:26 20:19

04/99:11, 07-
08/99:07

48:08+09,
06/00:14, 07-
08/00:24,
01/01:06,
03/01:07, 04/01:12
as Star Fox:
Adventures,
04/00:19,
05/99:16+24,
02/02:07,
03/02:23,
03/02:25,
04/02:42,
08/02:22,
10/02:40,
12/02:30+46

09/00:09,
10/00:22,
03/01:27,
04/02:90,
10/02:06,
01/03:88, 02/03:07

Nintendo World
08:20

01/99:10,

06/99:08, 07- Nintendo
08/99:80+88, 07- World
08/99:38, 08:30
02/00:13, 03/02:23

09/99:08, 01/00:08
03/02:26

64 Magazine

09:10+18,

06/98:10,

12/98:09, Nintendo
04/99:05+28+42, |World
11/99:10, 07- 08:30
08/00:07,

10/00:06,

03/02:22, 01/08:03

48:08+09, GC

Losungen

01/03:116,

09/99:10,

02/00:12,

06/00:16, 07-

08/00:30,

11/00:08,

12/00:06,

01/01:06, Nintendo
04/00:13, World
04/00:18, 08:3030
05/99:16,

05/99:22,

02/02:07,

03/02:21,

03/02:23,

08/02:23,
09/02:46+48+71,
10/02:32,

10/02:54, 01/08:15



Exhumed 64

Extreme Sports

F1 World Grand Prix 3

F-18 Super Hornet (Titus)

FIFA 2000

Final Round 64 (Konami)

Fire Emblem (Nintendo/Intelligent 64)
First Samurai (Vivid Image)

Fishing (Nintendo)

Flight Simulator (Video System)

Flights of the UN (Paradigm
Entertainment/Video System)

Freak Boy (Virgin)

Frogger 2 (Interactive Studios)

GoldenEye 2 (Rare)
Golgo 13 (Vic Tokai)

Ghouls and Ghosts (Capcomn)

Glover 2

Grand Theft Auto 64 (DMA Design/Take 2)
Half Life

Harrier: Strike Force, also 'Harrier:
2001' (Video Systems)

Hashire Boku no Uma (Culture Brain)

Hype: The Time Quest (UBI Soft)

Ikazuchi no Gotoku (Seta)
Jack and the Beanstalk (Nintendo)
Jeff Gordon Racing (Real Sports)

Jest (Curved Logic/Infogrames)

Jikkyo; Golf Tournament '98
Jissen Pachi-Slo Hissyoho (Sammy Kogyo)
Joust Epic (64) (GT Interactive/Midway)

Jungle Bots (Conceptual Realities/Titus)

Jungle Emperor Leo

Jungle Strike (EA)

Jurassic Park: Lost World (Dreamworks)
Kasparov Chess (Titus)

Ken Griffey Jr. Baseball 2

Kindaichi Shonen no Jikenbo (Hudson Soft)

Kiratto Kaigetsu (Imagineer)

Kirby's AirRide

Looney Toons: Space Race (Infogrames/New
Wave USA)

Lufia III: Ruin Chasers

Magic: The Gathering: Armageddon

92:105, 103:105, 108:104&105

NMS 47:07, 48:08

109:105

109:104, 110:104, 117:127,
119:126, 120:69, 121:93Ad

113:95+118, 119:127, 120:62

121:119

95:105, 98:66

112:113

97:104

80:31, 85:13, 88:99, 92:23, 94:104

103:105, 104:100, 107:104,

29:25
29:25
29:25

54:07

NMS 54:05+07

NMS 54:07+23

54:07

NMS 45:07, 48:08, Summer

1997:118, Summer 98:88

NMS 44:07

54:07

71:97, 81:111 29:25+51
29:25

Summer 99:40 29:25, 43:76

NOM 70:104, Summer 99:40 29:25

29:25
NMS 65:94, Spring 98:106, .
Summer 99:30 29:25
29:25
54:07 29:25
68:08
64:20 29:25
54:07
54:07
29:25
54:07
NMS 44:10, 52:04, 54:07
Summer 1997:120, Spring
98:107, Summer 98:88
NOM, 68:08, 69:119, 70:103, 2925

113:94, 116:131, 120:64, 130:131 |78:83

6:10
6:10

10:9

64 Magazine 09:10,
03/02:26

9:9

8:8

6:10
03/98:13

6:10
6:12

11:45

6:10
03/98:10

11:46

07-08/98:07,

01/99:10
Nintendo

02/00:09 World
08:30
N64 Pro
20:19,

03/02:26 Nintendo
World
08:30

10/99:08, 12/00:08

04/99:11, 03/02:26

03/02:26

64 Magazine

09:10

01:88, 64

Magazine 09:10,

07-08/99:44+46

64 Magazine I(\‘zgiler

06/98:12 02:11

07-08/99:46

64 Magazine No64

09:10,01/99:10, |Gamer

07-08/99:46 02:68

07-08/98:41,

02/00:10, 03/02:24

06/99:07,

11/99:09, 03/02:26

01/99:08, 12\1(?4115 o

03/99:18, 07- N'.t ’d

08/99:30, World

01/00:26, 03/02:21 08:30
N64 Pro

01/99:10, 20:19,

02/99:05+24, Nintendo

03/02:22+26 World
08:30

03/99:10, 03/02:26

64 Magazine N6.4 Pro
20:19,

09:20, 07- .
Nintendo

08/98:25, World

05/99:11, 03/02:26 08:30

07-08/99:46

04/99:11, 07- N64 Pro

08/99:46 20:19

64 Magazine Nintendo

09:10+19, World

06/98:10, 12/98:09 |08:30

03/02:27

64 Magazine
09:10

64 Magazine
09:10, 10/03:14,
01/04:28 GC
version, 04/04:54,
05/04:72
07-08/98:25,
09/98:09,
01/99:08,
06/99:09, 03/02:27

07-08/99:06

Nintendo
World
08:30

07-08/99:46,



Return Fire IT

88:103, 92:27,97: 75, 102:102,
103:105

[(Acclaim) | \ | | 03/00:08 |
01/99:10,
Magic Flute (Sunsoft) 109:105 29:25 Nintendo World
08:30
Macross: Another Dimension (Tommy) ’ ‘ ‘ ’6: 11 ‘gg.%agazine ’
Metal Gear Solid 64 | \ \ | 04/99:07, 06/99:10 |
Metroid 64 [104:38 INMS 52:04, 54:07, 64:21 [29:25+51 | 10/98:08 |
03/99:10, 07-
. . . 08/99:26, Nintendo
Mini Racers (Looking Glass/Nintendo) 124:158 82:79, 86:97, 94:86 ii;gé’ 34:18, 43:13, 10/99:28, World
: 02/00:12+13,07- 08:25+30
08/00:09, 03/02:27
. R . Nintendo
Mission: Impossible 2 (Infogrames) 3313?4—51’ 38:78, 12/0.3 32GC World
: version 08:30
T ) . i 12/99:16,
lgglzld)%r)\ ‘War Simulation: Ultimate War 124:158, 136:114 ig;z, 46:10,47:23, 10/00:07,
: 02/01:06, 03/02:26
Monster Dunk (Mindscape) 99:103 INMS 44:07, 54:07 \ | 07-08/99:46 |
[Montezuma's Return (Utopia Technologies)  [112:112 \ 29:25 | 03/02:27 |
. . Q7. Nintendo
Mortal Kombat: Special Forces (Midway) 118:127, 120:58 IS\I&I\;II;;SQ.g%éSZ.%, 84:87; 29:25, 38:78 04/99:11 World
: 08:30
‘Mr. Tank (GT Interactive) | ‘54:07 ‘ | ‘ |
INBA Fastbreak | |Summer 98:86, Winter 98:102 | | 09/98:09 |
INBA Hardwood Heroes 99:103 \ \ | \ |
INBA Showtime 2000 [131:143 \ \ | \ |
INCAA: Football | 54:06 \ | \ |
INCAA: March Madness | 54:06 \ | \ |
Need For Speed 64 [103:105 \ 29:25 | \ |
INHL 2000 [120:57 \ \ | \ |
INHL Blades of Steel 2000 (Konami) | \ \ | 03/00:10, 03/02:27 |
. . Nintendo
nghnqare Creatures 2 (Kalisto 121:119 12/99:08, World
Entertainment) 02/00:09, 03/02:27 08:30
INinja (Capcom) 07-08/99:46 |
07-08/98:24, g("‘
09/98:09, 06:08
O.D.T. (Psygnosis) 110:103, 113:93, 116:34, 119:48  Spring 99:88 29:25 10/99:27+30, N'. ter’ld
03/02:21422, W“‘ " 0
03/02:27 08‘,’3‘0
Pilot Wings 64 2 (Paradigm/Nintendo) 54:07 6:11 ggggig’ g;;02‘27
N64
Pitfall (Activision) 10/98:09 Gamer
09:09
PPlaymobil \ \ 09/98:09
[POD (UBI Soft) \ 54:07 \
‘Powerslave (Lobotomy) | ‘ ‘ |lO: 11 ‘ |
[Powerslide (Emergent) | \ 29:25 111 03/02:27 |
PPredator Racing | ‘ ‘ | 109/98:09 |
[Premier League Game (EA Sports) | \ 29:25, 47:70 | \ |
PPresident Devil | \ \ | 09/99:22 |
[Project Cairo (Crave) | \ \ | 07-08/99:46 |
b i N64 Pro
uma Street Soccer (Sunsoft) 04/99:11 20:19
Quest 2 (Imagineer) ’ ‘ ‘ ’ ‘8;/8;3/3? 10, ’
|Quest for Camelot (Titus) | INMS 48:08, 51:06, 54:07 | | 07-08/99:46 |
[Radical Bikers | [74:109 \ | \ |
‘Rally Masters (Digital Illusion) |NOM, 78:85 ‘ ‘ |6112 ‘ |
[Raze (Interplay) | 54:07 \ | \ |
‘Realms of Valor | ‘ ‘ | ‘ |
‘Rebel Moon Revolution (GT Interactive) | ‘ ‘ |6: 12 ‘ |
[Red Barron (Sierra) | \ \ | 07-08/99:46 |
‘Renegade Racers | ‘ ‘38: 16 | ‘ |
02/00:16,
03/00:32,
38:20, 39:16, 8‘5%88?2’ Nintendo
Resident Evil: Zero (Virgin) 43:13+76, 46:21, 06/00:167 07- World
48:25 03/00:00. 08:30
02/01:09,
03/02:23, 08/02:23

‘01:82, 64 ‘




Magazine

‘Ultimate Racer

93:104

09:10+38 .
. 1n Famimaga
Rev Limit (Seta Corporation) 88:103,92:27,97:75, 102:102  NMS 47:20, 54:07+21, 64:16 | Summer 1997:121, 1y 145 03/98:15 06/98:12, 64 7-
Summer 98:87 09/98:09, 8/96:2
02/99:28, :
12/99:16, 03/02:27
[Revolver \ \ 06/99:10
o ) . 29:12+51, 43:13, .
Riga (Nintendo) 120:53 81:103 1621, 51557 07-08/99:10
[RoboCop | \ \ | 109/99:10
71:64, 86:98, 93:103, 98:66, NMS 44:05, 45:07, 48:08, g;ffg"’gé%asg,gne
Robotech: Crystal Dreams (Gametek) 102:104, 108:105, 110:104, 49:17, 54:07+23, 64:106, 6:14, 9:8 07.08/99:45
111:104 112:112 70:103 03/02:27
[Rollerball | \ \ | 03/99:10 |
Ronaldo Soccer (Infogrames) ’ ‘71:1 15 ‘29:25 ’ ‘01/99:10 ’g‘ﬁ; ro
07-08/00:07,
Roswell Conspiracies 133:126 45:18 10/00:36+96 GBC
version, 03/02:21
Rotor Gunner ’ ‘54:07 ‘ ’ ‘8;;85/32 46, ’
[Rush: The Rock [104:105 \ \ | \ |
[Sakura Wars | \ \ | 07-08/98:07 |
[Seadoo Hydrocross | 96:85 \ | 06/00:13+19 |
[Shadow Warrior | [54:07 \ | \ |
‘Shadow man 2 ’ ‘86:1 10 ‘29:25, 38 ’ ggf‘;g“d" World ’
Shiren's Castle | \ 46:10 | \ |
04/98:10,
SimCopter (EA/Maxis) 104:38 6:11,7:8, 10:7+9 82;32&1;%
03/02:23
[Smurfs 64 (Infogrames) | ‘ ‘ | 03/02:27 |
|Space Bunnies Must Die! | [70:118 \ 6:11,7:8, 10:7+9 \ |
Space Jelly (Software Creations) | ‘ ‘ |03/98: 13 ‘ |
Speed [102:104 \ \ | \ |
Nintendo
Spooky (Project 2/ICE) 03/98:08 03/02:27 World
08:30
[Spy Huntrer 64 | 82:93 \ | 10/99:10 |
‘Star Wars: Demolition | ‘ ‘ | ‘ |
Star Wars: The Phantom Menace | ‘ ‘ | 02/99:29 |
64 Magazine No4
Street Fighter 3 (Caopcom) 54:07 9:9 09:10, 06/98:13,  |Gamer
07-08/98:07 02:68
Suikoden (Konami) 54:07 9:9 ‘
. . . . 04/01:06 as Mario
Super Mario 64 2 99:105, 104:16Bonus 49:06, 54:07, 70:122, 74:122, 15995197 6:11,7:8, 11:3 Sunshine, N64 Pro
77:110+114 05/99:17 20:08
NOM 71:110, 74:116, 82;2?%“07 07-
Survivor: Day One (Konami) 113:119 Summer 98:88, Vol 2 Winter 09 /98: 09’
98:27 03/99:08, 03/02:27
04/99:11,
Sydney 2000 (ATD) 138:86, 130:134 96:87 44:6 82?88333;13
09/00:23, 03/02:27
[Tales of Phantasia II 93:51, 100:112 \ \ | \ |
ITAO: Touring Car (Codemasters) | \ \ | IN64 Pro20:19 |
‘Tank (Imagineer) for DD | ‘ ‘ |l 1:11 ‘ |
[Teo (Marigul Entertainment) | \ \ | 03/02:27 |
‘Test Drive Rally | ‘82:93 ‘ | ‘ |
Nintendo
. 04/99:11,
Thornado 29:25 12/99:06, 03/02:21 | orld
08:10
Nintendo
Thrasher Skate and Destroy (Take 2) 128:2042 29:25 05/99:11 World
08:30
Toe Jam and Earl (GT) ’ ‘ ‘29:25 ’ Io‘gfgg“d‘) World ’
[Tommy Thunder | \ \ | 07-08/99:46 |
Top Gun (Spectrum Holobyte) ’86:99 ‘NOM 78:94 ‘ ’ ‘gégggg’ 83;02.27 ’
[Total Annihilation | \ \ | 01/99:08
[Trick Style 64 (Criterion Games) | \ \ | 03/02:27
[Turrican INMS 51:06, 54:07 \ \ [7:14,10:9 \ |
‘UEFA Soccer (/Infogrames/Ocean) ’ ‘ ‘ ’l 1:6, 03/98:10 I(;I;;tgndo World ’
[ [ [ [




Ultra Battle Royal
Ultra Chopper

Ultra Combat (Kemco)
Ultra Decent (Parallax Software)
Unreal (GT Interactive)

Ultra Soccer

Vandal Hearts (Konami)
Vapor Trax

Velocity

Viewpoint 2064 (Sammy Entertainment)

VIP (UBI)

VR3000 (UBI Soft)

VR Golf (Interplay)

VR Powerboat (TerraGlyph)

War: Final Assault (Midway)

Wayne Gretzky's 3D Hockey '99
Wet Corpse
Wetrix 2

Wild Metal Country (Germlin)

Wild Waters World Championships (UBI soft

WWF: Armageddon

X-Men: Mutant Academy (Activision)

Young Olympians, (Saffire)

Interviews
Person interviewed

Aonuma, Eiji (of Nintendo)

Carr, J. Scott (of Nintendo)

Castillo, Ed Del (of Westwood Studios)
Dienstbier, Dave (of Iguana Entertainment)
Favre, Brett (of Green Bay Packers)

Hutchinson, Mark Haigh (of Lucas Arts)
Goddard, Giles (of Nintendo)

Ishihara, Tsunekaz

Johnson, Mike (of Shyne Factory ) band
David Jones (of DMA Design)

Konno, Hideki (of Nintendo)

Lacoste, Bill (of Iguana)

Laramore, Eydie

Martinet, Charles (voice of Mario)
Miller, Guy (of Acclaim)

Miyamoto, Shigeru (of Nintendo)

Owsen, Dan
John Romero (game developer)

Hiroyuki, Takahashi (of Camelot)
Syugo Takahashi (of Camelot)
Tenzuka, Takashi (of Nintendo)

95:105
86:99
108:105

131:143

109:105, 114:135

114:134, 120:71

121:118

133:85

121:119, 131:143, 132:48

Article appearance/Review

54:07

NMS 44:07, Blade and Barrel
named, 45:07

54:07
54:07

54:07
74:109

66:23
54:07

NOM 77:107, 78:92, Summer
99:33

71:118

as 'X-Stream' 81:95, 82:93

7797, 82:84

NOM 81:95, Summer 99:38

Nintendo Power Preview, Best Buy,

BradyGames, p133

Comand & Conquer: Official Guide

to, BradyGames
NMS 46:16

86:12, 89:64, 92:24, 97:76, 99:103,

NP
09/98:23

48:8111, N64 Magazine

11:27, Edge Magazine
111:55, NP

86:12, 89:64, 92:24, 97:76, 99:103,

NP

Comand & Conquer: Official Guide

to, BradyGames
39:117, N64 Magazine
29:22, N64 Magazine

86:12, 89:64, 92:24, 97:76, 99:103,
104:38, 109:53, 111:52, 116:Bonus
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